Rocky Mountain School of Expeditionary Learning Top 20 Estimated Pensions

Name

Lord, Kerry
Stelzer, Julie L.
Melmed, Keri
Bonnet, Roger D.
Thulson, Peter A.
Jenkins, Steven
Racine, Judith M.
Craig, Brooke
Sava, J.H.

Spruill, Elizabeth L.
Morgan, Alison
Asgari, Leann
Haddock, Kelsey
Tozer, Eddie

Isley, Erin
Balkcom, Rachel
Stacy, Jill
O'Malley, Kimberly
Wood, Jennifer C.
Edson, Katey
Loring, Anna

Mile, Lucas
Thomason, Marianne
Miles, Dave
Martinez, Pete
Dinkel, Eric
Beckner, Dawn
Burch, Mary Beth
Blair, Meg

Veteto, Crystal D.

Title

Executive Director
Finance Director
Administrative Director
Adventure Coordinator
Primary (1)

HS Math

Primary (2-3)

HS Math

Fitness Instructor
Technology/Media Librarian
Elementary (4-5)
Operations Director
Learning Specialist Coordinator
Building Engineer

MS Math/Science

HS Humanities

MS Humanities

HS Humanities
Instructional Coach
Elementary (4-5)

K-8 Visual Arts Instructor
MS Math/Science

HS Science

Learning Specialist
Kindergarten

HS Science

Primary (2-3)

MS Humanities
Academic Secretary
Academic Secretary

Salary

$95,000
$75,804
$73,531
$68,249
$60,603
$58,554
$58,554
$52,515
$52,515
$49,860
$47,860
$47,512
$46,065
445,856
$45,495
$45,256
$43,460
$42,710
$42,251
$40,798
$39,418
$37,187
$37,187
$35,282
$34,256
$32,008
$31,824
$30,600
$21,375

$8,500

Estimated Annual

Pension*

$71,250
$56,853
$55,148
$51,187
$45,452
$43,916
$43,916
$39,386
$39,386
$37,395
$35,895
$35,634
$34,549
$34,392
$34,121
$33,942
$32,595
$32,032
$31,688
$30,598
$29,563
$27,890
$27,890
$26,461
$25,692
$24,006
$23,868
$22,950
$16,031

$6,375

*TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if
the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is calculated
at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53,

collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).
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Estimated Lifetime Pension
Payout*

$2,280,001
$1,819,293
$1,764,749
$1,637,986
$1,454,472
$1,405,296
$1,405,296
$1,260,360
$1,260,360
$1,196,639
$1,148,639
$1,140,299
$1,105,566
$1,100,538
$1,091,880
$1,086,133
$1,043,032
$1,025,031
$1,014,015
$979,151
$946,031
$892,489
$892,489
$846,759
$822,145
$768,195
$763,776
$734,400
$513,008
$204,000
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