Rocky Mountain School of Expeditionary Learning Top 20 Estimated Pensions

Name	Title	Salary	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
Lord, Kerry	Executive Director	\$95,000	\$71,250	\$2,280,001
Stelzer, Julie L.	Finance Director	\$75,804	\$56,853	\$1,819,293
Melmed, Keri	Administrative Director	\$73 <i>,</i> 531	\$55,148	\$1,764,749
Bonnet, Roger D.	Adventure Coordinator	\$68,249	\$51,187	\$1,637,986
Thulson, Peter A.	Primary (1)	\$60,603	\$45,452	\$1,454,472
Jenkins, Steven	HS Math	\$58,554	\$43,916	\$1,405,296
Racine, Judith M.	Primary (2-3)	\$58,554	\$43,916	\$1,405,296
Craig, Brooke	HS Math	\$52,515	\$39,386	\$1,260,360
Sava, J.H.	Fitness Instructor	\$52,515	\$39,386	\$1,260,360
Spruill, Elizabeth L.	Technology/Media Librarian	\$49,860	\$37,395	\$1,196,639
Morgan, Alison	Elementary (4-5)	\$47,860	\$35,895	\$1,148,639
Asgari, Leann	Operations Director	\$47,512	\$35,634	\$1,140,299
Haddock, Kelsey	Learning Specialist Coordinator	\$46,065	\$34,549	\$1,105,566
Tozer, Eddie	Building Engineer	\$45,856	\$34,392	\$1,100,538
Isley, Erin	MS Math/Science	\$45,495	\$34,121	\$1,091,880
Balkcom, Rachel	HS Humanities	\$45,256	\$33,942	\$1,086,133
Stacy, Jill	MS Humanities	\$43,460	\$32,595	\$1,043,032
O'Malley, Kimberly	HS Humanities	\$42,710	\$32,032	\$1,025,031
Wood, Jennifer C.	Instructional Coach	\$42,251	\$31,688	\$1,014,015
Edson, Katey	Elementary (4-5)	\$40,798	\$30,598	\$979,151
Loring, Anna	K-8 Visual Arts Instructor	\$39,418	\$29,563	\$946,031
Mile, Lucas	MS Math/Science	\$37,187	\$27,890	\$892,489
Thomason, Marianne	HS Science	\$37,187	\$27,890	\$892 <i>,</i> 489
Miles, Dave	Learning Specialist	\$35,282	\$26,461	\$846,759
Martinez, Pete	Kindergarten	\$34,256	\$25,692	\$822,145
Dinkel, Eric	HS Science	\$32,008	\$24,006	\$768 <i>,</i> 195
Beckner, Dawn	Primary (2-3)	\$31,824	\$23,868	\$763,776
Burch, Mary Beth	MS Humanities	\$30,600	\$22,950	\$734 <i>,</i> 400
Blair, Meg	Academic Secretary	\$21,375	\$16,031	\$513,008
Veteto, Crystal D.	Academic Secretary	\$8,500	\$6,375	\$204,000

^{*}TUA submits FOIA's for government employees' salaries, then estimates what pensions would be if the employee retired today and worked the requisite number of years. Annual pension is calculated at 75% of salary. Lifetime pension payout is caluculated as annual pension beginning at age 53, collecting until age 85 (IRS form 590 LE).

